## TOWN of HIGHLAND HGHLAND MUNICIPAL BUILDING • 33333 RDCE ROAD • HIGHLAND, INDIANA 46322 PHONE: (219) 838-1080 FAX: (219) 972-5097 OFFICE of the TOWN COUNCIL

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

DATE:WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 18, 2024TO:AREA MEDIA AND PUBLIC REVISED

## RE: CANCELLED MEETING FOR NEW YEAR'S DAY AND RESCHEDULED A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COMMUNITY EVENTS COMMISSION

PLEASE LET THIS SERVE AS NOTICE THAT THE STANDING MEETING OF THE COMMUNITY EVENTS COMMISSION REGULARLY SCHEDULED FOR **WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 1, 2025** HAS BEEN **CANCELLED** OWING TO THE **NEW YEAR'S DAY HOLIDAY** AND HAD BEEN **RESCHEDULED** TO **WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 8, 2025,** THE STARTING TIME AT 6:00 P.M. TO CONDUCT BUSINESS THAT THE COMMUNITY EVENTS COMMISSION DEEMS NECESSARY OR DESIRABLE. THE MEETING WILL BE HELD IN THE UPPER ROOM IN THE HIGHLAND MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 3333 RIDGE ROAD, HIGHLAND. THESE MEETINGS ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC TO OBSERVE AND RECORD.

> TOWN of HIGHLAND COMMUNITY EVENTS COMMISSION Linda Carter, President

BY: OFFICE OF THE HIGHLAND CLERK-TREASURER MARK HERAK, CLERK-TREASURER

(IC 5-14-1.5-5).